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Record Perfomance in 2024 
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ROE 
FY 16.2%  
↓ 83 bps QoQ | ↑153 bps YoY 

Net Income 
FY $206M 
↓ 3% QoQ |↑ 24% YoY 

All-Time High Earnings and Strong RoE 

Commercial Book  
$10.0 Bn 
↑ 4% QoQ  |↑ 18% YoY  

Deposits 
$5.4 Bn 
↓ 4% QoQ  |↑ 23% YoY  

Record Commercial Portfolio and Record 
Total Deposits  

NIM 
FY 2.47%  
↓ 11 bps QoQ | ↓ 2 bps YoY 

Margins Increasing and Robust Asset 
Quality 

Net Fees 
$44.4M  
↑ 13% QoQ | ↑ 37% YoY 

Efficiency Ratio 
FY 26.5% 
↑ 207 bps QoQ | ↓74 bps YoY 

Stable Fee Income and Operational 
Efficiency Aligned with Guidance   

NPLs 
0.20%  
↓ 1 bps QoQ | ↑ 6 bps YoY 



Executing our 5-year 
Strategic Plan to 
Capture Our Full 
Potential 

3  Scale-up 

 Target ROE 2026 
 13%՞15% 

Expansion Optimization 

 RoE 2021 
 6.1% 

 Executed 

Մ1Յ Guidance set forth for 2026 with Fed Fund Rates assumption of 
2.5% 

  Optimized our Capital 

  Optimized key processes that have allowed us to: 

 Process 4x additional transactions 

 Achieve a 1.7x increase in our customer base 

 Reduce onboarding times by 52% 

 Increase our deposit base by 78% 

 RoE 2024 
 16.2% 

 Guidance as per 
Investor Day 2022 



Strategy Execution Driving Profitability Improvement 
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46.4 
51.3 50.1 

53.0 51.5 

15.5% 

4Q23 

16.8% 

1Q24 

16.2% 

2Q24 

16.4% 

3Q24 

15.5% 

4Q24 

Net Income ROE 

Net Income & RoE 

Quarterly 

166.2 

205.9 
14.7% 

2023 

16.2% 

2024 

Annual 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 

Net Income ROE 



Well diversified Commercial and Investment Portfolios 

5 Մ1Յ 92% is at amortized cost or held to maturity and the remaining 8% is registered at fair value through OCI. Մ2Յ Other Non Latam: South Korea, UK, Canada, Germany, Norway and others. Մ3Յ Other N՞IGր Costa Rica, Honduras, Paraguay, Argentina and 
other Latam ֛1%.  

7,196 
Մ75%Յ 

1,325 
Մ14%Յ 

1,011 
Մ11%Յ 

2023 

8,375 
Մ75%Յ 

1,659 
Մ15%Յ 

1,189 
Մ10%Յ 

2024 

Loans 

Contingencies* 

Investment Portfolio 

9,532 

11,224 

֡18% 

Credit Portfolio 
ՄCommercial Portfolio ֡ Investments) 

Commercial Portfolio by Country 
ՄLoans ֡ Contingencies) 

Investment Portfolio by Country 
ՄInvestments1) 

Brazil 

Guatemala 

Colombia 

Dominican  
Republic 

Other N՞IG3 

Ecuador 

Mexico 

Non Latam 

Peru 

Panama 

Chile 

T. & Tobago 

14% 

11% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

5% 

12% 

8% 

8% 

5% 

5% 

2% 

10,035 
4Q24 

Panama 

Peru 

Chile 

Mexico 

Brazil 

Colombia 

Costa Rica 

6% 

3% 

3% 

2% 

2% 

1% 

1% 

United States 

Other Non-Latam2 

Multilaterals 

51% 

23% 

8% 

 Ex-Latam Countries  Latam Countries 

1,189 
4Q24 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 

82% 18% 

40% 60%  Investment Grade  Non-Investment Grade 

Investment Grade 85% 



Record Level of Deposits and Diversified Deposit Base 
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5,413 
(54%) 

213 
Մ2%Յ 

1,653 
(17%) 

2,699 
(27%) 

4Q24 

364 
Մ4%Յ 

4,408 
(49%) 

310 
Մ3%Յ 

1,725 
(19%) 

2,627 
(29%) 

4Q23 

4,724 
(52%) 

1,147 
(13%) 

2,786 
(31%) 

1Q24 

5,259 
(58%) 

303 
Մ3%Յ 

837 
(9%) 

2,703 
(30%) 

2Q24 

5,639 
(59%) 

346 
Մ4%Յ 

776 
(8%) 

3Q24 

9,070 9,021 9,102 
9,556 

9,978 

2,795 
(29%) 

֡10% 

Deposits 

Securities sold under repurchase agreement 

Short-term Borrowings and Debt 

Long-term Borrowings and Debt 

 Funding Sources 

20% 

38% 

10% 

5% 
Corporations 
1,505 

Financial Institutions 
1,059 

Central Banks or designees 
Class A shareholders 

2,052 

Brokers 
527 

Multilateral 
270 

27% 

 Deposits Composition 

$5,413 
4Q24 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 



Strong Capitalization 
Supports Business & 
Balance Sheet 
Expansion 

Մ1Յ As defined by the SBP, in which risk-weighted assets are calculated under 
the Basel Standardized Approach for Credit Risk. The minimum Regulatory 
Total Capital Adequacy Ratio should be of no less than 8.0% of total risk-
weighted assets. Մ2Յ Tier 1 Capital ratio is calculated according to Basel III 
capital adequacy guidelines, and as a percentage of risk-weighted assets. 
Risk-weighted assets are estimated based on Basel III capital adequacy 
guidelines, utilizing internal-ratings based approach or “IRB” for credit risk 
and standardized approach for operational risk. 
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Capital 

1,204 1,238 1,264 1,310 1,337 

13.6% 

15.4% 

4Q23 

13.7% 

16.3% 

1Q24 

14.0% 

16.2% 

2Q24 

13.7% 

16.0% 

3Q24 

13.6% 

15.5% 

4Q24 

Capital Adequacy Index1 Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio ՄBasel IIIՅ2 Equity 

CET1 2024 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 

Dividends 

0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 

39% 

4Q23 

36% 

1Q24 

37% 

2Q24 

35% 

3Q24 

45% 

4Q24 

0.625 

Dividend Amount per Share Pay-out Ratio 



Margins Stabilize at Target Levels 
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87 

148 

233 
259 

1.32% 

2021 

1.71% 

2022 

2.49% 

2023 

2.47% 

2024 

2021 2022 2023 2024

2.11% 

0.96% 

3.78% 

2.39% 

7.15% 

5.30% 

7.36% 

5.61% 

Rate of Interest Earning Assets 

Rate of Interest Bearing Liabilities 

Net Interest Spread ՄNISՅ 

NIS 
1.75% 

Net Interest Income & NIM 

Net Interest Margin ("NIM") 

Net Interest Income 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 

NIS 
1.84% 

NIS 
1.39% 

NIS 
1.15% 

6,578 8,678 9,374 10,484 
Average 
Interest-

Earning Assets 



Strong Fee Growth 
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5.9 6.0 6.5 7.1 6.9 

4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 

QoQ 
՞2% 

21.5 

7.4 

3.6 

26.5 

10.2 

7.6 

32.5 

44.4 

֡37% 

 Letters of credit and guarantees  Total Fees 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 

3.5 

1.3 

3.7 

1.5 

3.7 

4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 

QoQ 
֡153% 

 Structured Loans 

21.5 
26.5 

2023 2024 

YoY 
֡24% 

7.4 

10.2 

2023 2024 

YoY 
֡38% 

Letters of credit and guarantees 

Structured loans 

Credit Commitments and  Other commissions, net 

0.7 

2.1 2.3 
1.9 

1.2 

4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 

QoQ 
՞36% 

 Credit Commitments and  Other commissions, net1 

3.6 

7.6 

2023 2024 

YoY 
֡111% 

Մ1Յ Credit Commitments and Other commissions, net include fees from credit commitments, other commissions and fees and commission expense 



Strong Asset Quality, 
Low Credit Risk and 
Solid Reserve 
Coverage 

Մ1Յ Includes allowance for expected credit losses on loans at amortized cost, on loan commitments and financial guarantees contracts, and on securities at amortized cost and at fair value through 
other comprehensive income 
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Total Allowance for Credit 
Losses to Impaired Credits 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 4Q23 

Allowance for losses1 

Balance at beginning of the period 56.2 

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 

66.1 69.5 76.1 80.8 
Provisions (reversals) 10.0 3.0 6.7 3.6 4.0 
Recoveries (write-offs) 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.1 0.0 

End of period balance 66.1 69.5 76.1 80.8 84.9 

Impaired Credits to Total Credit Portfolio 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 

Exposure by Stages 

96.4% 

3.5% 

Stage 1 
$10,816M 

Stage 2 
$391M 

0.2% Stage 3 
$17M 

$11.2B 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 



Operational Efficiency Aligned with Annual Guidance 
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Opex & Efficiency Ratio 

Quarterly 

72.5 

80.5 

27.2% 

2023 

26.5% 

2024 

Annual 

ՄUSD millions, except for %Յ 

21.4 

18.3 18.2 

21.0 
22.9 

27.6% 

4Q23 

25.2% 

1Q24 

24.3% 

2Q24 

27.1% 

3Q24 

29.2% 

4Q24 

Total Expenses Efficiency Ratio Total Expenses Efficiency Ratio 
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Guidance 
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 CET1 

 Commercial Portfolio Growth 

 Average Deposit Growth 

 NIM 

 Efficiency Ratio 

 ROE 

18% 

 Real vs Guidance 2024 

33% 

2.47% 

26.5% 

16.2% 

15.5% 

10% ՞ 12% 

 Guidance 2025 

15% ՞ 17% 

֧2.30% 

֧27% 

15% ՞ 16% 

15% ՞ 16% 

14% 16% 

28% 32% 

2.45% 2.55% 

25% 27% 

15% 16% 

15% 16% 
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IR@bladex.com 

www.bladex.com/en/investors 

Carlos Raad 
Chief Investor Relations Officer 
craad@bladex.com  
Panamá 

Diego Cano 
VP Investor Relations 
dcano@bladex.com 
Panamá 


